
 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Fifty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.428200 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021296 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.449496 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.451743 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.451743 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.483365 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.060180 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.511923 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.049382 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.501125 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.064393 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.547758 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052839 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.536204 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: November 26, 2014                                    Effective: December 1, 2014                  

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Fifty-First Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.372800 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021299 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.394099 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.396069 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.396069 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.423794 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.060180 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.456249 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.049382 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.445451 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.064393 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.488187 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052839 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.476633 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: October 30, 2014                                    Effective: November 1, 2014                  

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fifty-First Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Fiftieth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.398400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021635 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.420035 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.422135 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.422135 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.451684 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.060180 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.482315 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.049382 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.471517 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.064393 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.516077 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052839 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.504523 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: September 30, 2014                                    Effective: October 1, 2014                  

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Fiftieth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.395700 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021635 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.417335 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.419422 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.419422 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.448782 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.060180 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.479602 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.049382 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.468804 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.064393 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.513175 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052839 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.501621 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: August 28, 2014                                    Effective: September 1, 2014                  

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Forty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.380800 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021268 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.402068 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.404078 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.404078 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.432363 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.060180 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.464258 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.049382 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.453460 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.064393 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.496756 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052839 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.485202 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: July 31, 2014                                    Effective: August 1, 2014                  

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Forty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.440000 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021281 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.461281 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.463587 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.463587 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.496038 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.060180 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.523767 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.049382 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.512969 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.064393 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.560431 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052839 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.548877 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: June 30, 2014                                    Effective: July 1, 2014                  

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and June 18, 2014 
 in Docket Nos. GR09050422, ER13111108 and GR13111109 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Forty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.461900 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021340 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.483240 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.485656 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.485656 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.519652 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.059578 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.545234 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.048888 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.534544 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063748 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.583400 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052310 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.571962 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: May 30, 2014                                    Effective: June 1, 2014                  

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Forty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.479500 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021537 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.501037 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.503542 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.503542 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.538790 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.059578 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.563120 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.048888 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.552430 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063748 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.602538 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052310 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.591100 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: April 30, 2014                                    Effective: May 1, 2014                  

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Forty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.458400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021561 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.479961 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.482361 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.482361 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.516126 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.059578 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.541939 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.048888 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.531249 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063748 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.579874 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052310 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.568436 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: March 31, 2014                                   Effective: April 1, 2014                 

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Forty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.485500 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel................................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.021570 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.507070 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.509605 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........  $ 0.509605 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ...........................  
 

$ 0.545277 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.059578 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.569183 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.048888 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.558493 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063748 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.609025 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052310 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.597587 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: February 28, 2014                                   Effective: March 1, 2014                 

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Forty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY  
CHARGE:  
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ........................... $ 0.555700 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................... 0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs .............................. 0.023130 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ..................................... $ 0.578830 
  
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................
 

$ 0.581724 
  
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 ....... $ 0.581724 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  .......................... $ 0.622445 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only:

  
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

 
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.059578 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................

 
 

$ 0.641302 
  
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.048888 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................

 
 

$ 0.630612 
  
  

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

  
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063748 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................

 
$ 0.686193 

  

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052310 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................

 
 

$ 0.674755 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: January 31, 2014                  Effective: February 1, 2014                

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
 in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Forty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Forty-First Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 

(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY  
CHARGE:  
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ........................... $ 0.440700 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................... 0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs .............................. 0.023119 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ..................................... $ 0.463819 
  
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ..........................................................................
 

$ 0.466138 
  
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 ....... $ 0.466138 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  .......................... $ 0.498768 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only:

  
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

 
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.059578 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................

 
 

$ 0.525716 
  
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.048888 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................

 
 

$ 0.515026 
  
  

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

  
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.063748 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................

 
$ 0.562516 

  

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.052310 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................

 
 

$ 0.551078 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: December 31, 2013                  Effective: January 1, 2014                

Issued by DANIEL J. CREGG, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 
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